Complete Roster rorthe
2023 USBC Masters

Welcome to the USBC Masters
This is a USBC certified event. This is a Singles, scratch tournament with qualifying rounds and double-
elimination bracketed match play.

***ALL TIMES ARE LOCAL***
ONCE THE SQUAD ROSTER IS POSTED, NO MORE SQUAD REQUESTS WILL BE ACCEPTED.

ROLL CALL TIMES:
Qualifying roll call will be 30 minutes prior to the start of the first round in the Players Locker Room.
Match Play roll call will be 30 minutes prior to the start of the first round in the Players Locker Room.

PRACTICE SESSIONS: A squad practice session on Sunday, March 26 from 8:00 - 9:00 AM.
B squad practice session on Sunday, March 26 from 10:30 - 11:30 AM
C squad practice session on Sunday, March 26 from 1:00 - 2:00 PM

SKIPPING PROCEDURE - ROUND 1: After Game 1 skip 4 pr.; After Game 2 skip 5 pr.; After Game 3 skip 3 pr.;

After Game 4 skip 6 pr.

SKIPPING PROCEDURE - ROUND 2: After Game 1 skip 5 pr.; After Game 2 skip 6 pr.; After Game 3 skip 4 pr.;

After Game 4 skip 3 pr.

SKIPPING PROCEDURE - ROUND 3: After Game 1 Skip 3 pr.; After Game 2 skip 5 pr.; After Game 3 skip 6 pr.;

After Game 4 skip 2 pr.

QUALIFYING: 5 - Game blocks

A squad bowls Mon, March 27 at 8:00 AM; Tue, March 28 at 6:30 PM; Wed, March 29 at 12:30 PM
B squad bowls Mon, March 27 at 12:30 PM; Tue, March 28 at 8:00 AM; Wed, March 29 at 6:30 PM
C squad bowls Mon, March 27 at 6:30 PM; Tue, March 28 at 12:30 PM; Wed, March 29 at 8:00 AM

After Thursday's competition the field will be cut to top 63 plus the defending champion. All 64 bowlers will

compete in a double-elimation match play bracket consisting of three-game total pinfall matches. Those
matches will begin on Thursday morning and conclude Friday afternoon.

MATCH PLAY: First Block is Thursday, March 30 at 10:00 AM
For successive Match Play information please refer to the Bracket Boards.

TV FINALS: Friday, March 31 at 7:00 PM and Sunday, April 2 at 1:00 PM Local Time

Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair

Monday, March 27, 2023 11:52:58 AM
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f? MASTERS

Dwight Adams Greensboro, NC B 63-64
Brady Adler Cincinnati, OH C 23-24
Robert Albrecht Cordova, TN A 71-72
Darren Alexander Canada B 41-42
Jimmie Allen Franklin, TN B 61-62
Richard Allen Chapin, SC C 45-46
Malcolm Ames Manassas, VA B 61-62
Aaron Amin Canton, Mi A 43-44
Phil Anderson Grand Rapids, Ml A 55-56
Andrew Anderson Holly, Ml B 43-44
Samuel Anderson Alexandria, VA C 25-26
Kyle Anderson Rushville, NE B 51-52
DJ Archer Louisville, KY C 41-42
Dennis Assaff N. Olmsted, OH C 23-24
Jeff Austreng Waterford, Mi B 29-30
Cristian Azcona Clermont, FL A 67-68
Andrew Baker Franklin, OH A 53-54
Jacob Balser Parkersburg, WV A 33-34
Chris Barnes Denton, TX C 55-56



Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair

Ryan Barnes
Dominic Barrett
Adam Barta
Ramsey Basurto
Noah Baumgarner
Zeke Bayt
Nicholas Beach
Darrell Bean
Terrance Bell
Jason Belmonte
Deo Benard
Richie Benninghoff
Kyle Bigelow
Nicholas Blagojevic
Darin Bloomquist
Jack Blyth

Justin Bohn
Brandon Bohn
Parker Bohn Il
Brent Boho
Nathan Bohr
Carl Boldt

Kim Bolleby
Anthony Bonnell
Brandon Bonta
DeeRonn Booker
Callum Borck
Bryan Bourget
Dominic Boysaw
Trey Brand
Zachary Brandt
Samuel Brandt
Mason Brantley
Jake Brawn
Ryan Briguglio
Nicholas Brown
Charlie Brown Jr
Dallas Burke
Andrew Burnett
Damon Bursley
Ryan Burton
Jakob Butturff
Eddie Byrd

lan Cain

Jeff Califf
Michael Calvin
Noah Campbell
Jeffrey Campbell
Cayleb Carey

Denton, TX
England

Girard, OH
Verdes, CA
Grand Haven, Mi
Westerville, OH
Muskegon, Mi
Decatur, IL
Pontiac, Mi
Australia

Keller, TX

South Bend, IN
Troy, OH
Canada
Rhinelander, WI
United Kingdom
Jackson, NJ
Jackson, NJ
Jackson, NJ
Indianapolis, IN
Round Rock, TX
Pontiac, Ml
Sweden
Baltimore, MD
Wichita, KS
Anaheim, CA
Australia
Woonsocket, RI
Columbus, OH
Clever, MO
Sand Lake, MI
Fremont, Mi
Detroit, Mi
Nottingham, MID
Macomb, Mi
Virginia Beach, VA
Rockford, Ml
Caldwell, ID
Spring Lake, MI
Gand Rapids, Ml
Los Altos, CA
Tempe, AZ
Ballwin, MO
Livonia, Mi
Muskegon, Ml
Warren, Ml
Livonia, Mi
Sioux Falls, SD
Hobart, IN

53-54
35-36
73-74
67-68
57-58
61-62
39-40
57-58
23-24
53-54
49-50
39-40
31-32
45-46
63-64
51-52
41-42
29-30
41-42
39-40
25-26
41-42
55-56
39-40
29-30
45-46
23-24
43-44
39-40
31-32
63-64
55-56
71-72
51-52
73-74
55-56
29-30
45-46
41-42
23-24
41-42
49-50
47-48
57-58
69-70
59-60
37-38
31-32
29-30
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Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair

David Carroll

Zach Carter

Chris Castle
Travis Cauley
Carleton Chambers
AJ Chapman

JT Cherpeski

Ryan Ciminelli
William A Clark
Brandon Clark
William Clark
Casey Cohagan
Sam Cooley

Victor Cortez Jr.
Jason Craigen
Darin Craine
Bryant Crawford
Verity Crawley
Perry Crowell IV
Abed Daher

Owen Darby

Tom Daugherty
Timothy Davidson
Michael Davidson
Chris Delaney
Blake Demore
Duncan DeVries
Samuel DeWitt
Matthew Diamond
Mike Dole

Patrick Dombrowski
Joseph Dominguez
Kyle Dunne
Zachary Dwyer
Bryan Easterbrooks
Charles Easton
Bryan Eaton
Derek Engeln
Isaac Erickson
Steve Ewald
Graham Fach
Bruce Falcon
Michael Fitzgerald
Shawn Fitzpatrick
Austin Foate
Peter Fox

Timothy Foy Jr.
Ronnie Fujita
John Furey

St. Clairsville, OH
Des Plaines, IL
Australia
Canada

Detroit, Mi
Double Oak, TX
Fairborn, OH
Monroe, NC
Montgomery, IL
Westland, Mi
Monroe, Mi
Leroy, OH
Australia
Omaha, NE

St. Louis Park, MN
Burton, Mi

Fort Gordon, GA
England

St. Clair Shores, MI
Taylor, Mi
Easton, PA
Riverview, FL
Stone Ridge, VA
Versailles, OH
Frisco, TX
Springfield, MO
Sioux Falls, SD
Coraoplis, PA
Cincinnati, OH
Grand Haven, MI
Parma, OH
Lousiville, KY
Hinkley, OH
Milton, FL

St. Johnsbury, VT
Sylvania, OH
Wyoming, Mi
Clifton Park, NY
Lititz, PA
Sterling Heights, Mi
Canada
Essexville, Ml
Maricopa, AZ
Claremont, NH
Riley, Ml

West Hartford, CT
Seaford, DE
Richmond, CA
Howell, NJ

23-24
67-68
43-44
73-74
63-64
35-36
51-52
23-24
61-62
25-26
61-62
65-66
41-42
27-28
59-60
37-38
53-54
45-46
73-74
43-44
45-46
29-30
25-26
31-32
39-40
49-50
39-40
65-66
23-24
47-48
45-46
51-52
61-62
25-26
29-30
45-46
61-62
41-42
49-50
27-28
73-74
53-54
67-68
65-66
71-72
53-54
71-72
65-66
57-58
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Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair

Nate Garcia
Daniel Gassera
Tony Genovesi
Zechariah Gentile
Alex George
Brandon Gibson
Michael Goike
Sandra Gongora
Jesse Gonzales
Andre Gonzalez
Carlos Granados
Matthew Grant
Ryan Graywacz
Derrick Greene
Thomas Griffith
Joseph Grondin
Timothy Gruendler
Erik Gulbrandson
Bobby Habetler
Bryan Hahlen
Stephen Hahn
Kyle Haines

Gary Haines
Andrew Hall

Tom Hankey
Patrick Hanrahan
Roger Harford
Eric Harmsen
Lucas Hartigan
Logan Harvey

Reginald Hawthorne

David Hayes

David Haynes
Douglas Herron
Corey Hersha

Tom Hess

Matt Hibbard
William Hibbard
Dan Higgins
Joshua Hoffer
Cotie Holbek
Mykel Holliman
William Holmes
Alexander Hoskins
Lawrence Huang
Mitch Hupe

Joe Hutchings
Joshua Imhoff
Michael Jachcinski

Riverview, FL
Port Charlotte, FL
Kerrville, TX
Modena, NY
Wichita, KS
Kalamazoo, Ml
Canton, Mi
Mexico
Massillon, OH
Saginaw, Ml
Orlando, FL
Mukilteo, WA
Canastota, NY
Buffalo, NY
Mickleton, NJ
San Pedro, CA
St. Louis, MO
Superior, WI
Park Ridge, IL
Goodyear, AZ
Sterling, VA
Altamont, NY
Islip, NY
Westborough, MA

Great Barrington, MA

Wichita, KS
Cedar Rapids, IA
Bryon Center, Mi
Fulton, MS
Titusville, FL
Cleveland, OH
Terre Haute, IN
Las Vegas, NV
Jersey City, NJ

S. Whitley, IN
Granger, IA
Mukwonago, WI
Indianapolis, IN
Lewis Center, OH
Baden, IA
Burlington, WI
Denham Springs, LA
Southfield, MI
Brigham City, UT
Austin, TX
Canada
Marshall, Mi

Hot Springs, AR
Camden, Ml
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47-48
45-46
35-36
35-36
59-60
55-56
55-56
47-48
39-40
73-74
29-30
47-48
73-74
35-36
27-28
51-52
33-34
69-70
61-62
27-28
51-52
59-60
51-52
37-38
71-72
27-28
65-66
55-56
33-34
67-68
45-46
57-58
47-48
49-50
35-36
73-74
43-44
59-60
25-26
43-44
27-28
41-42
23-24
53-54
25-26
49-50
53-54
33-34
33-34



Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair

John Janawicz
Justin Jeffery
Alexander Jensen
CoDee Johns

AJ Johnson

Theo Johnson
Donald Johnson
Liz Johnson

Eric Jones
Tommy Jones
Adam Jordan
Jordan Jung

Jack Jurek
Joseph Justinger
Jesse Kallio

Josh Kaufman
Tomas Kayhko
John Kelley
Dylan Kelley
Hunter Kempton
Brandon Kennard
Marshall Kent
Alec Keplinger
Kyle King

Harold Klukowski
Justin Knowles
Travis Kominek
Harry Kosmala Il
James Koss
Scotty Kramer
David Krol
Joseph Kruzel Jr.
Matthew T Kuba
Ryan Lane

Jarrod Langford
Martin Larsen
Sean Lavery-Spahr

Anthony Lavery-Spahr

Francois Lavoie
Dallas Leong
Robert Leser
Zachary Leshikar
Joshua Lewis
Matthew Lewis
Ryan Liederbach
Aaron Lintz
Ryan Lopano
Chris Loschetter
Wesley Low

Winter Haven, FL
Lincoln Park, Ml
Everett, WA
Gordon, NE
Oswego, IL
Allendale, Ml
Sarasota, FL
Niagara Falls, NY
Edmond, OK
Simpsonville, SC
Auburn, ME
Canada
Lackawanna, NY
Painesville, OH
Finland

Miami, FL
Finland

Clinton Twp., Mi
Shelby Twp., MI
Bourne, MA
Wapakoneta, OH
Yakima, WA
Wichita, KS
Glendale, AZ
Sparta, Mi
Okemos, Ml
Toledo, OH
Macomb, Ml
Brighton, MI
Muncie, IN

Nixa, MO
Addison, IL
Tinley Park, IL
Jensen Beach, FL
Australia
Sweden
Pasadena, TX
Pasadena, TX
Wichita, KS

Las Vegas, NV
Grand Blanc, Ml
Shiloh, IL
Weaverville, NC
Canada
Northfield, OH
South Bend, IN
Little River, SC
Avon, OH
Palmdale, CA

59-60
39-40
63-64
53-54
69-70
47-48
23-24
65-66
31-32
71-72
45-46
71-72
65-66
71-72
39-40
61-62
33-34
31-32
51-52
61-62
47-48
71-72
65-66
29-30
61-62
33-34
27-28
41-42
71-72
51-52
43-44
45-46
49-50
29-30
73-74
29-30
69-70
51-52
53-54
37-38
65-66
37-38
37-38
57-58
69-70
25-26
49-50
51-52
65-66
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Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair

Conan Mackey
Dan MaclLelland
Wyatt Mains
Shawn Maldonado
Wes Malott

Dan Marriott
Gerald Marrs
Michael Martell
Brad Martin

Chris Martinez
Benjamin Martinez
Logan Mason
Sean Mason

Tyler Masterson
Bailey Mavrick
Tim Mayer

Erin McCarthy
Marcus McClain
Charles McClellan
Ric McCormick
Kevin McCune
Danielle McEwan
Scott Mclintire
Jason McKelvey
Thomas McNeal
Jace Meyer

Kyle Michalosky
Mark Milasinovich
Carter Milasinovich
Jeremy Milito
Corey Miller

Brad Miller

Trent Mitchell
Brandon Mooney
Adam Morse
Jalen Mosley
Simon Mote

Ryan Mouw

Jacob Mullen
Thomas Murphy
Jonah Musial
Justin Neiman
Anthony Neuer
Zachary Newman
Derrick Norman Jr.
David Northouse
Brandon Novak
Jason Nygard
Matt Ogle

Oskaloosa, IA
Canada

Three Rivers, Mi
Sugarland, TX

Ft. Wayne, IN

E. Syracuse, NY
Lake In the Hills, IL
W. Babylon, NY
Blue Springs, MO
Fort Collins, CO
Mexico
Oskaloosa, IA
Sioux Falls, SD
Omaha, NE
Fishers, IN
Chesterfield, Ml
Elkhorn, NE
Lincoln Park, MI
Columbus, OH
Cincinnati, OH
Munster, IN
Stony Point, NY
Parma, OH
Farmington Hills, Ml
Puyallup, WA
Monticello, IA
Henderson, NV
Shelby Twp., Ml
Shelby Twp., Ml
Holbrook, NY
Wateford Twp, Ml
Lees Summit, MO
Chicago, IL
Roscoe, IL
Ankeny, IA
Indianapolis, IN
Laura, OH
Muskegon, Mi
Bellingham, WA
Williamsville, NY
Farmington, MI
Macomb, Ml
Milton, PA
Wabash, IN
Saginaw, Ml
Byron Center, Mi
Chillicothe, OH
Metamora, OH
Louisville, KY
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37-38
45-46
59-60
33-34
53-54
29-30
33-34
57-58
73-74
63-64
51-52
73-74
67-68
53-54
35-36
31-32
71-72
69-70
53-54
25-26
63-64
37-38
53-54
27-28
69-70
47-48
39-40
27-28
63-64
31-32
59-60
27-28
43-44
43-44
37-38
67-68
55-56
57-58
51-52
43-44
29-30
73-74
33-34
35-36
71-72
59-60
41-42
23-24
47-48



Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair

Bill O'Neill

Russ Oviatt
David Owens
Olli-Pekka Pajari
Osku Palermaa
Joe Paluszek
Tommy Parker Il
Jason Paslean
Nicholas Pate
Scott Patke
Michael Patterson
Kollier Pavy
Erick Pawlak
Jean Perez

Jake Peters
Jamison Peyton
Tim Pfeifer
Phillip Pomante
Ryan Powers
Kristopher Prather
Teemu Putkisto
Jeremy Quaas
Arturo Quintero
Sean Rash
Nathan Rayborn
JR Raymond
Ryan Reid

Chad Reiffer
Nathan Roback
Spencer Robarge
Trevor Roberts
Brian Robinson
Albert Roche
Jake Rollins

Bill Rowe

Cederick Ruest Lajoie

Nathan Ruest-Lajoie
lildemaro Ruiz
Brandon Runk
Alan Runkel
Ronnie Russell
Matt Russo
Jeremy Saccone
Toby Sambueno
Matthew Sanders
B.J. Satkowski
Ryan Savoy
Anthony Scaccia
David Schaberg

Langhorne, PA
Sioux Falls, SD
Mason, Mi
Finland

Finland
Bensalem, PA
Bowling Green, OH
Oxford, Ml

Inver Grove Heights,
Lansing, Ml
Canton, GA
Independence, KY
Elgin, IL
Greenwood, IN
Henderson, NV
Fenton, MO

Oak Dale, PA
Clinton Twp., Mi
Portage, MI
Romeoville, IL
Finland

New Hope, MN
Mexico
Montgomery, IL
St. Louis, MO
Clinton Twp, Ml
Farmington Hills, Ml
Kentwood, MlI
Chicopee, MA
Springfield, MO
Tampa, FL
Morgantown, WV
Osceola, IN

Glen Rock, NJ
Canada

Canada

Canada
Venezuela
Milton, PA
Cincinnati, OH
Marion, IN
Fairview Hgts., IL
Southgate, KY
Orlando, FL
Evansville, IN
Jackson, Ml
Superior, WI
Voorheesville, NY
Holt, MI

47-48
45-46
35-36
35-36
63-64
31-32
73-74
73-74
43-44
35-36
37-38
49-50
43-44
27-28
25-26
69-70
67-68
69-70
67-68
65-66
33-34
47-48
65-66
63-64
47-48
57-58
71-72
29-30
45-46
67-68
57-58
43-44
31-32
35-36
69-70
61-62
25-26
69-70
49-50
67-68
67-68
37-38
25-26
37-38
37-38
47-48
49-50
55-56
57-58
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Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair

Eric Schacht

Tyler Cortez Schenck

James Schipani
T.J. Schmidt

Kyle Sherman
Ambrose Shirk
Cody Shoemaker
Anthony Simonsen
Christopher Sloan
Ryan Slosser
Thomas Smallwood
Allan Smith

Elliot Smith

Paul Smith

Frank Snodgrass
Benjamin Sobel
Joshua Solomon
Ronnie Sparks
Brenden Sramek
Tim Stampe
Matthew Staninger
Jason Sterner
Jackson Stiles
Hayden Stippich
Carter Street
Jesper Svensson
Greg Tack

EJ Tackett

Zac Tackett
Santtu Tahvanainen
Joshua Tajiri
Michael Tang
Darren Tang
Hayden Tarris
Matthew Taylor
Richard Teece
Mark Thomas
Connor Thomas
Jim Thomas

Tony Throckmorton
Kyle Troup

Alex Truskowski
Cameron Tyler
Corey Umbrello
Josh Underwood
Ryan VanHecke
Dean Vargo

Justin Veitch

Chris Via

St. Paul Park, MN
Phoenix, AZ
Mtn. Home, ID
Granger, IN
O'Fallon, MO
Fredericksburg, PA
Hanover, PA
Las Vegas, NV
Ireland
Evansvilee, IN
Saginaw, Ml
Killeen, TX
Southfield, Ml
Madison, CT
Auburn Hills, Mi
Columbus, OH
Jackson, Ml
Redford, MI
Bettendorf, IA
Denmark
Highland, IN
Rochester, NY
Cincinnati, OH
McKean, PA
Dublin, OH
Sweden

Port Murray, NJ
Ossian, IN
Huntington, IN
Finland

San Jose, CA
Pickerington, OH
Las Vegas, NV
Bettsville, OH
Youngsville, NC
England

Oviedo, FL
Middleville, MI
Binghamton, NY
Wickliffe, OH
Taylorsville, NC
Westland, Ml
Roscoe, IL
Westminster, MA
Rochester, NY
Chesterfield, Ml
Willowick, OH
Kenner, LA
Blacklick, OH
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57-58
67-68
23-24
57-58
31-32
49-50
27-28
55-56
71-72
23-24
31-32
31-32
41-42
63-64
65-66
67-68
25-26
37-38
39-40
35-36
59-60
71-72
49-50
37-38
51-52
23-24
33-34
61-62
57-58
63-64
33-34
39-40
27-28
27-28
59-60
39-40
49-50
41-42
49-50
35-36
69-70
25-26
61-62
43-44
65-66
57-58
59-60
31-32
31-32



Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair

Earon Vollmar
Maverick Wagner
Karl Wahigren
Brian Waliczek
Martez Walker
Jason Watercott
Phillip Watson
Michael Weed
Zach Weidman
Nolan White
William White
Brandon White
James Wilk

Zach Wilkins
Jarrod Willbur
Keven Williams
Stuart Williams
Arryk Wood
Robert Wood Jr.
Matt Wozney
Jacob Wright
Craig Yamada

Kai Yamada
Joshua Zilk
Adam Zimmerman
Ricky Zinone
Zulmazran Zulkifli
Matthew Zweig

Toledo, OH

Mt. Vernon, IL
Sweden
Frankenmuth, Ml
E. Cleveland, OH
Foley, MN
Mascoutah, IL
South Lyon, MI
Indianapolis, IN
Carlisle, OH
Carlisle, OH
Cleveland, OH
Warren, Ml
Canada
Wolverine Lake, MI
Battlefield, MO
Pflugerville, TX
Loveland, CO
Waterford, Ml
Clayton, DE
Whitestown, IN
Kaneohe, HI
Kaneohe, HI
Virginia Beach, VA
Deer Park, NY
Rochester, NY
Malaysia
Scottsdale, AZ
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55-56
59-60
69-70
39-40
35-36
73-74
69-70
23-24
47-48
33-34
65-66
25-26
33-34
67-68
69-70
55-56
59-60
55-56
63-64
41-42
61-62
63-64
55-56
27-28
53-54
63-64
59-60
29-30

Total Bowlers 390



